Produktgruppe
 Dimensions Nominal Kv- Flow Connection Pressure Order Preis
 A B C size value rate thread range number
 mm mm mm DN (m3/h) m3/h*1 l/min*1 R mbar  €
Gauges: see chapter for measuring devices
D
Order example:
RGDJ-04J
 100 120 30 15 0.66  12   200 ½  ˝ 2 …  55 RGDJ-04J 230,00
 134 166 34 20 1.49  27   450 ¾  ˝ 5 … 160 RGDJ-06J 260,00
 134 166 34 25 2.6  51   850 1˝ 5 … 160 RGDJ-08J 285,00
 185 194 45 40 4.9  90 1 500 1½  ˝ 5 … 160 RGDJ-12J 450,00
 234 219 52 50 6.6 120 2 000 2˝ 5 … 100 RGDJ-16J 585,00
 132 174 24 15 0.62  42   700 ½  ˝ 5 … 350 RGB4-04J 870,00
 190 230 33 25 2.5 168 2 800 1˝ 5 … 350 RGB4-08J 945,00
 190 265 55 40 5 336 5 600 1½  ˝ 5 … 350 RGB4-12J 1.150,00
 pressure gauge Ø 63 mm, 0…*2 mbar, G¼   for R¾  ˝ up to R2˝ MA6302-. .*2 72,00
 Accessories
 connection thread G¼   for pressure gauge not for RGDJ-04J RG . . - . . .M +40,00
 Special options, add the appropriate letter
                  Low Pressure Volume Booster up to 350 mbar RGDJ-J / RGB4-J
R½  ˝ up to R2˝
2 … 55/350 mbar
*1 bei 350 mbar Eingangsdruck und 100 mbar Ausgangsdruck
*2 B6 = 0 … 60 mbar, C2 = 0…160 mbar, C4 = 0…400 mbar *3 ΔP= P1 - P2  Druckdifferenz von Eingangsdruck und Ausgangsdruck
cross section RGB4-JRGB4-J
C
B
A
RGDJ-J
C
B
A
RGDJ-04J
RGB4-12JM
accessory: gauge
inlet outlet
signal
Signal
G1∕4
pilot
port
G1∕4
 Low pressure booster   RGDJ-J
non-relieving, without constant bleed,
transmission ration 1:1
  P1 max. 400 mbar
 Low pressure booster     RGB4-JP1 max. 4 bar
6.13